

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 4735/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in FA No. 163/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SABIHA @ FARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARWAT WASIT & ORS.
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
 Ms. Soma Panaik,Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Popli,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjum Ahmed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for four
weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master