

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21688/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in FA No. 163/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SABIHA @ FARIDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARWAT WASIT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm
service upon unserved respondents since April, 2011. Matter is of the
year, 2008. As last chance, if petitioner pays process fee before 12 July,
2011, issue fresh notice else list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued list before this court on 19th August,
2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar