

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21688/2008

SABIHA @ FARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARWAT WASIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aditya K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court and as permissible under the rules.

So far as respondent no.2 is concerned, SLP has been dismissed against him vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dt.12.7.2012.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |